NITED STATI

R REGULATORY COMMISSION

Pt

meetar

)

velibe

wWe e
i ren

¢iC 1

€I
b C ' ¢

1




aareen

dyreec.




»
EP¥ then state that . T those Domerite nsicerat for passive plants
L L1 VW
! v i
ydroge!
1 Hnent re ! ncee
’ el V! ! 'Y't""‘ Tregy i ¢ ! 1 [ W Al I the review
Lhe 'i'\ y1 ry f I'A Vi f w v? 1FEme 1 } R | 1y Fry v ] Ut
J y OB r ot the N je Lo 1 ¢ 15t ) reQAU 1@ TOTY 5 § enira L
Design,’ ! paper wi be ¢ int ¢ rt of EPS he Department of Energy,
westinghouse ar eneral Electy A preliminary 1ist of those 1ssues 1s showr
4] ¥
L atl Pnalysis Method
echnigi E("""f!’("‘,‘ nnit r1fer
s source Ten
HydQr { ntr
Dedicate tatnment Yent venetra [
a1 hutdowt
Lontrol Roor L)
Moder: ! R
CI18"IC .55Le8 Lene KESOUINTIOT
gntainiment Ferformance r1terié eakact
re Debri oolabt \
n service Testing of "umps &1 Yalve
Leak-Fefore-Lreak for Subcompartment Lesigr
Active Backups for Pessive Systen
. NRC Endorsement of Latest (odes ai tandards
safely b T1cat !
H) stated 1! t they w ( provide writter resp ns L the i i
3 estior r the meetr within ¢ gday ar ry « l
.
A ['.“91 4 discus the ’l"l""’l i P} Reau ire ~"‘-:‘\\l|\ ".h\ reed
{ and 18 tentatively scheduled for May 1991 I ter meet were agreead 1t
! rde L0 pursue tstand 155ues 1n the areas presented Notices of these
mneetings wh bée publisht pursuat t "Open Meeting tatenert of Nk Stufe
} fev M 4 Feder: reQister ¢ : Uune " :
Griniral Slaned By
Thor . boyce, Prolect Manager
tandardization roject Directorate
by Divi ( 0f Advanced Reacto el
ecial Project
" o sure g $taty
w. el urt
et €Xt paqge
| r ‘. :' e »
i (‘m* ol .
t : yit v I A ! -
= ' w1
"zl A
DOCUMENT MAME: MTGNOTE
B . 5 _ ’ ¢ @




teer Ol
: { Linthe
t 1A' t
| cal ri
wr Yol )
Vi
ppeny, New
¥ i
eur FOwe
"ye VYower
(r! 1 A
L4 ra
Alto, C/
Danis .
sion of Ni
atety
ce of '
plicyment, Nt
e of N e

11te¢
[

el |
¥ i

.,{

"y

T

4




Ot BT,

Lxl 80 !
Central Fi1le

N




F, Congel
Juseph Jouyce
Janice Moore
. Yo LY

Lynn Connor
Frank Ross

C. Y. Cheng
Jemes Norberg
Brad Furdin
Chuck MHendrer
Ed Goodwin

£. Peckjord
Fobin Galer
Jim Metcaly
R, L. Rothman
Devid Terac
F. ¥hitaker

David Strawson

Dino Sealettd
Joe Qurvk

Brian Mclintyre

Jim Watt
Brian Sheron
Matt Chiramal
Mike Ko ltman
Y. Gene Hsii

James Lazevnick

H. L. Brammer
Victor McCree
Tom Boyce

J. G, Partlow
Atam Rao
Junes Wilson
Jerry Wilson
Tom Murley
Gary Holahan
Robert Jones
Cecil Thomes
Jared Wermie!
B111 Sugnet
td Kintner
John Trotter
ta Rumble

MEETING ATTENDEES
EPRI REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENT FOR
ALWRS WITH PASSIVE SAFETY SYSTEMS
NOVEMBER 29, 1990

ORGANI ZAT 10K

KRC /KRR
NRC/NRR/S1CD
NRC /0GC
NRC/NRR/SPLE
NRC CALENDAR
DOE

NRR/DET/EMCB
KRC/RES /DF
NRC/RES /DRA
NRR/DRIS/K5GB
NRC /NRR/DST
NRC

EPR]

STONE /WEBSTER
NRC/NRR
KRC/NRR

EPR]

MPR
NRC/NRR/FDS
GF
WESTINGHOUSE
NRR/DST
NRC/RES
NRC/NRR
NRC/NRR
NEC/NRR
NKC/NRR/SELE
NRC/NRR/DET
NRC/NRR/PDS
NRC/NRR/PDS
NRC/NRR/ADP
GE
NRC/NRR/PDS
NKC/RES/ARGE
NRC/NRR
NRC/DST
NRR/DST/SPXB
NRR/DLPQ
NRC/NRR/ULPO
EPKI

GPU«N

EPRI

EPRI

NAME

a4,
&t
4.
47,
a8,
49.
50,
51,
62,
63,
g,
S!)I
56,
£7.
58,
29,
60,
61.
€2,
63,
64,
6%,
66,
€7.
68,
69,
70,
71,

72,
73,
74,
75,
76,
17,
78,
79,
80.
81.
82.
83,
84,
s,

Richerd Eckenroce
A, El-Bassiond
Patricie Jehle

Catherine Thompson

Conrad McCracken
Terry Schulz
John O'Brien
Faust kosa

Jay Lee

Barry Mendelsohn
Charles Hinson
Luce De Jaco
Steplien Additon
Jack Spraul

b. M. Chopin
Chuck Johnson

X. Pouget-Abedie
Charles Brinkmen
Aan Levin
Stuart Lewis
Kite Beck

J. E. Lyons

Mark Rubin

Tony Gody

Jack Kudrick
Robert Plersor
S, Singh Bajva
John Tsao

Loren F, Donatell

Dennis Crutchfield

David Sharp
Thomes Kenyon
William Travers
Charles Miller
Jim Richardson
Ashok Thadani
Jack Roe

Bi11 Erach
Georoe Bockhold
Ted Marston
B11Y Layman
David Leaver

ENCLOSURE ]

ORGANIZAT IO

NRR/DLPQ/HFAB
NRC/KRR /PRAR
NRC /0GC
NRC/NRR/DLPO
NRC/SPLB
WESTINGHOUSE
RRC/RES/DE
NRC/SECR
NRC/NRR/PRPB
NRC/NRK/REGD
NRC/NKK/DREP
ENEL/EPR]
TENERA
NRC/NRR

MPF

S+ LEVY INC,
EDF /EPR]
ABB/CENP
NRR/DST
EPRI/SAROS
WESTINGHOUSE
NRR/DST
NRC/NRR
NRC/NRR
NRC/NRR/SPLE
NRC/NRR/DARSP
NRC/NRR /PMAS
NRC/NRK/DET/EMCR
NRC/NRR/PDS
NEC/NRR/DARSP
WESTINGHOUSE
NRC/NRR/PDS
NRC/NRR /DARSP
NRC/NRR/PDS
NRC/NKR
NRR/DST
NRR/DLPQ
NRC/NRR/DLPQ
EFR1/SCS

EPRI

EPR]

EPR]



19.
20,

e,
&3,
24,
eb.
26,
27,
28,
29,
30,
3.

L
.

Sél
80,

Thomas Kenyon
Jerry Wilson
Levnerd Soffer
Jumes Partlow

Dennis Crutchfieid

Ashok Thederd
Jack koe
Cect) Thomes
Ted Marston
John Taylor
voht Trotter
Deve Leaver

Dwight Harrison
Y. Pouget-Abadie
Everett Whitaker
Doug Chopin

Dan Giessing
Terry Schulz
Jack Scarborough
€. Y. LY

Conrad McCrucken
Loren Dongtel)
Alan Levin

Mike Kaltman

J. E. Lyons

Mark Rubin

Ed Goudwin

Jay Lee

Feust Rosa

Jim Richardson
Lew Miller

fcott Newberry
Matt Chirana!

E. Beckjord

MEETING ATTENDEES
EPR] REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENT FOR
ALWRS WITH PASSIVE SAFETY SYSTEMS
NOVEMBER 30, 1980

ORGANIZATION

NRR/PDS
NRR/RES

KRR /RES

KKK
NRR/DARSP
NRR/DST
NRR/DLPC
NKR/DLPQ
EPKI

EPR]

EPR]
EPRT/TENERA
MPR ASSOC,
EDF /EPR]
EPRT/TVA
MPR ASS0C.
DOE
WESTINGHOUSE
OCMK ROGERS
NRC/NRR/SPLB
NRC/SPLB
NRC/NRR/PDS
NRC/NRR/DST
NRC/NRR /PMAS
NRC/NRR/DST
NRC/NRR/DST
NRC/NRR/DST
NRC /NRF
NRC/NRR/SELR
NRC/NRR/DET
NRC/REGION V
NRC/NKR/DST
NRC/NRR/SICB
NRC/RES

NAME

41, James Wilson
42, Charles Miller
43, Tor Murley

44, Willlem Travers
45, Gary Molehan
46, Farouk Eltawila
47, Jured wernie)
46, B11) Sugnet

49, Ed Kintner

50, B111 Layman

1. £d Rumble

P, J. Brien keid

53,
54,
68,
56,
87,
8.
59,
60,
61,
60,
63.
€4,
65.
66,
67.
68.
69,
70'
71,
72.
73,

David Strawson
Luca De Jaco
Chuck Jahnson
Atam Rag

Brien M¢intrye

Richera Eckenrode

Jack Guttmann

Chatherine Thompson

Tom Boyce

k. W, Borchardt
cames Lazevnick
Y. Gene Hsii
Jim Watt

Febhert Pierson
F. Congel

Brad Herdin

James A, Norberg

Neal Hunemuller
Jim Stewart
Joseph Joyce
Jerry Wachte)

ENCLOSURL 2

ORGANIZAT 10N

NRR/PDS
NKR/PDS
NRC/NRR
KRR/DARSF
NRR/DST
RES/DSR
NRR/DLPQ/LHFB
EPRI]

GPU-N

EPRI

EPRI
WESTINGHOUSE
MPK ASSOC,
ENEL/EPRI

S. LEVY, INC,
GE
WESTINGHOUSE
NRR/DLPQ/LHFB
0CM/REMICK
KRC/DLPQ/LHFR
NRC/NRR /FDS
NRC/NRR/DARSP
NRC/NRR/SELB
NRC/NRR/SRYE
NRC/NRR/DST
NRC/NRR/DARSP
NRC/NRR
NRC/RES
NRC/RES/DE
NRC/NRR/DLPC)
NRC/NRR/SICE
NRC/NRR/S1CE
NRC/RES/HFB



Thursday, November 29

ENCLOSURE 3

Speaker

open [830 Introduction -Utility Steering Commuttee/EPRI | E. Kintner
]. Taylor
T. Marston
900 Introduction -NRC Overview NRC
open |9.30  Process & Schedule for Passive Plonts - Industry | W. Sugnet
Needs and Expectations.
Process & Schedule for Passive Plants - NRC | NRC
' Views, Plans and Constraints
open |10.15 Certification Issues (15) ~ Overview “Trotter
Break
closed [10.30 Certification Issues - D Leaver
- Severe Accident ]. Trotter
- Other
12:15  Lunch
closed [1:15  PRA Insights for ALWR Passive Plant Utility Lewis
Requirements Document
closed (230 Passive Plant Systems - Topical Discussion G. Bockhold
]. Trotter
W. Sugnet
All
500 Adjourn
Friday, November 30
closed | 8.30  ALWR Issues - Containment Performance, D. Leaver
Source Term and Emergency Plannin
closed [ 1030 ALWR Issues - MM!S‘L - E_Rumble
12.00 Lunch
closed | 1:00  ALWR Issues - Thermal Hydraulics W Sugnet / W / GE_
closed [ 145 Open Discussion All
closed (245 Meeting Summary and Conclusions NRC/USC

3:00

Adjourn




