

### NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON D.C. 20666

JAN 2 2 1991

Project No. 669

APPLICANT:

Electric Power Research Instituto (EPRI)

PROJECT:

Advanced Light Water Reactor (ALWR) Utility Requirements

Document for Passive Plants

SUBJECT:

SUMMARY OF MEETING TO DISCUSS ISSUES FOR THE EPRI ALWR UTILITY REQUIREMEN'S DOCUMENT FOR PASSIVE PLANTS (NON-PROPRIETARY)

On November 29-30, 1990, the staff met with representatives from EPR1 at the Holiday Inn in Bethesda, Maryland to discuss issues associated with its EPRI ALWR Utility Requirements Document for passive plants. Enclosures 1 and 2 list the meeting attendees on the 29th and 15th of November, respectively. Enclosure 3 provides the meeting agenda. Enclosure 4 provides transcripts of the open session on November 29th and the viewgraphs presented (non-proprietary).

Significant portions of the meeting were closed to the public tacause EPRI has requested that the ALWR Utility Requirements Document be considered proprietary information, and therefore, be withheld from public disclosure in accordance with 10 CFR 2.790. The staff is reviewing the request, and upon resolution of the issue, final disposition of the meeting minutes will be determined.

EPRI opened the meeting by citing the future energy requirements that needed to be met by new passive nuclear power plants. A tentative schedule was discussed to provide the safety evaluation reports (SERs) for the Requirements Documents by February 1992. Additionally, the staff observed that it was not obvious that passive plants were inherently safer than current plants, and noted that it might take years to rewrite the Standard Review Plan to accommodate the review of the new designs.

EPRI presented an examination of the applicability of the 15 evolutionary plant certification issues delineated in SECY-90-016 to the passive plant designs. Recognizing that these issues were under review by the NRC, EPRI believed that passive plants met the intent of 12 of those 15 as listed below:

- 1) ALWR Public Safety Goal
- 2) ATWS
- 3) Mid-Loop Operation
- 4) Station Blackout
- 5) Fire Protection
- 6) Intersystem LCOA
- 7) Core-Concrete Interaction and Debris Cooling
- 8) High-Pressure Core Melt Ejection
- 9) ABWR Containment Vent Design
- 10) Equipment Survivability
- 11) Operating Basis Earthquake/Safe Shutdown Earthquake
- 12) Inservice Testing on Pumps and Valves

9102060286 910122 PDR PROJ 669 APOR

NRC FILE CENTER COPY

PRy 1669

Hydrogen Control

Dedicated Containment Vent Penetration

Safe Shutdown

Control Room Habitability

Modern I & C

Seismic Issues - Generic Resolution

6 Containment Performance Criteria - Leakage

Core Debris Coolability

In Service Testing of Pumps and Valves

Leak-Before-Break for Subcompartment Design

Active Backups for Passive Systems

NRC Endorsement of Latest Codes and Standards

Safety Classification

EPRI stated that they would provide written responses to the discussion questions for the meeting within 60 days (January 29, 1991).

A meeting to discuss the status of the EPRI Requirements Documents was agreed to and is tentatively scheduled for May 1991. Splinter meetings were agreed to in order to pursue outstanding issues in the areas presented. Notices of these meetings will be published pursuant to "Open Meeting Statement of NRC Staff Policy," 43 Federal Register 28058, June 28, 1978.

> Thomas H. Boyce Project Manager Standardization Project Directorate Division of Advanced Reactors and

Special Projects

Enclosures: As stated

cc w/enclosures: See next page

EPRI then stated that 3 of those 15 merited consideration for passive plants as listed below:

13) Source Term

14) Hydrogen

15) Containment Performance

Further sources of important regulatory issues will come from the review of the Evolutionary and Passive ALWR Requirements. Additionally, EPRI will submit a paper to the NRC detailing a list of "Regulatory Issues Central to Design." This paper will be a joint effort of EPRI, the Department of Energy, Westinghouse and General Electric. A preliminary list of those issues is shown below:

OBE and Analysis Methods

Technical Basis for Emergency Planning Criteria

Source Term

Hydrogen Control

Dedicated Containment Vent Penetration

Safe Shutdown

Control Room Habitability

o Modern 1 & C

Seismic .ssues - Generic Resolution

Containment Performance Criteria - Leakage

Core Debris Coolability

In Service Testing of humps and Valve.

Leak-Before-Break for Subcompartment Design

Active Backups for Passive Systems

NRC Endorsement of Latest Codes and Standards

Safety Classification

EPRI stated that they would provide written responses to the discussion questions for the meeting within 60 days (January 29, 1991).

A meeting to discuss the status of the EPRI Requirements Documents was agreed to and is tentatively scheduled for May 1991. Splinter meetings were agreed to in order to pursue outstanding issues in the areas presented. Notices of these meetings will be published pursuant to "Open Meeting Statement of NRC Staff Policy," 43 Federal Register 28058, June 28, 1978.

#### Original Signed By:

Thomas H. Boyce, Project Manager Standardization Project Directorate Division of Advanced Reactors and Special Projects

Enclosures: As stated

cc w/enclosures: See next page

PShea PDST PShea 0142/91

PM:PDST TBoyce 773 D:PDST CALL CMiller 01/2/91 ALWR Utility Steering Committee Project No. 669

cc:

Mr. E. E. Kintner
ALWR Utility Steering Committee
GPU Nuclear Corporation
One Upper Pond Road
Parsippany, New Jersey 07054

Mr. William Sugnet Nuclear Power Division Electric Power Research Institute P.O. Box 10412 Palo Alto, CA 94303

Mr. Daniel F. Giessing
Division of Nuclear Regulation
and Safety
Office of Converter Reactor
Deployment, NE-12
Office of Nuclear Energy
Washington, DC 20545

DISTRIBUTION:
Central File
NRC PDR
WTravers
JMoore, OGC, 15B18
EJordan, MNBB6701
TKenyon
TBoyce
PShea
NRC Participants

# MEETING ATTENDEES EPRI REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENT FOR ALWRS WITH PASSIVE SAFETY SYSTEMS NOVEMBER 29, 1990

NAME	ORGANIZATION .	NAME	ORGANIZATION
10. Chuck Hendren 11. Ed Goodwin 12. E. Beckjord 13. Robin Galer 14. Jim Metcalf 15. R. L. Rothman 16. David Terac 17. E. Whitaker 18. David Strawson 19. Dino Scaletti 20. Joe Quick 21. Brian McIntyre 22. Jim Watt 23. Brian Sheron 24. Matt Chiramal 25. Mike Kaltman 26. Y. Gene Hsii 27. James Lazevnick 28. H. L. Brammer 29. Victor McCree 30. Tom Boyce 31. J. G. Partlow 32. Atam Rac 33. James Wilson	STONE/WEBSTER NRC/NRR NRC/NRR EPRI MPR NRC/NRR/PDS GE WESTINGHOUSE NRR/DST NRC/RES NRC/NRR NRC/NRR NRC/NRR NRC/NRR NRC/NRR/PDS NRC/NRR/PDS NRC/NRR/PDS NRC/NRR/PDS NRC/NRR/PDS NRC/NRR/PDS NRC/NRR/PDS	44. Richard Eckenrode 45. A. El-Bassioni 46. Patricia Jehle 47. Catherine Thompson 48. Conrad McCracken 49. Terry Schulz 50. John O'Brien 51. Faust Rosa 52. Jay Lee 53. Barry Mendelsohn 54. Charles Hinson 55. Luca De Jaco 56. Stephen Additon 57. Jack Spraul 58. D. M. Chopin 59. Chuck Johnson 60. X. Pouget-Abadie 61. Charles Brinkman 62. Alan Levin 63. Stuart Lewis 64. Rita Beck 65. J. E. Lyons 66. Mark Rubin 67. Tony Gody 68. Jack Kudrick 69. Robert Pierson 70. S. Singh Bajra 71. John Tsao 72. Loren F. Donatell 73. Dennis Crutchfield 74. David Sharp 75. Thomas Kenyon 76. William Travers 77. Charles Miller 78. Jim Richardson 79. Ashok Thadani 80. Jack Roe 81. Bill Brach 82. George Bockhold 83. Ted Marston 84. Bill Layman 85. David Leaver	NRR/DLPQ/HFAB NRC/NRR/PRAB NRC/OGC NRC/NRR/DLPQ NRC/SPLB WESTINGHOUSE NRC/RES/DE NRC/NRR/PRPB NRC/NRR/PRPB NRC/NRR/DREP ENEL/EPRI TENERA NRC/NRR MPR S. LEVY INC. EDF/EPRI ABB/CENP NRR/DST EPRI/SAROS WESTINGHOUSE NRR/DST NRC/NRR NRC/NRR/DARSP NRC/NRR/DLPQ EPRI/SCS EPRI EPRI EPRI

# MEETING ATTENDEES EPRI REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENT FOR ALWRS WITH PASSIVE SAFETY SYSTEMS NOVEMBER 30, 1990

NAME	<u>OR</u>	GANIZATION	NAME	ORGANIZATION
1. 23. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 17. 18. 19. 20. 22. 22. 22. 22. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 26. 27. 28. 28. 28. 28. 28. 28. 28. 28. 28. 28	Thomas Kenyon Jerry Wilson Leonard Soffer James Partlow Dennis Crutchfield Ashok Thadani Jack Roe Cecil Thomas Ted Marston John Taylor John Trotter Dave Leaver Dwight Harrison X. Pouget-Abadie Everett Whitaker Doug Chopin Dan Giessing Terry Schulz Jack Scarborough C. Y. Li Conrad McCracken Loren Donatell Alan Levin Mike Kaltman J. E. Lyons Mark Rubin Ed Goodwin Jay Lee Faust Rosa Jim Richardson Lew Niller Scott Newberry Matt Chiramal E. Beckjord	NRR/PDS NRR/RES NRR NRR/DARSP NRR/DST NRR/DLPQ NRR/DLPQ EPRI EPRI EPRI/TENERA MPR ASSOC. EDF/EPRI EPRI/TVA MPR ASSOC. DOE WESTINGHOUSE OCMK ROGERS NRC/NRR/SPLB NRC/NRR/PDS NRC/NRR/DST NRC/NRR/SICB NRC/RES	41. James Wilson 42. Charles Miller 43. Tom Murley 44. William Travers 45. Gary Holahan 46. Farouk Eltawila 47. Jared Wermiel 48. Bill Sugnet 49. Ed Kintner 50. Bill Layman 51. Ed Rumble 52. J. Brian Reid 53. David Strawson 54. Luca De Jaco 55. Chuck Johnson 56. Atam Rao 57. Brian McIntrye 58. Richard Eskenro 59. Jack Guttmann 60. Chatherine Thom 61. Tom Boyce 62. R. W. Borchardt 63. James Lazevnick 64. Y. Gene Hsii 65. Jim Watt 66. Robert Pierson 67. F. Congel 68. Brad Hardin 69. James A. Norberg 70. Neal Hunemuller 71. Jim Stewart 72. Joseph Joyce 73. Jerry Wachtel	OCM/REMICK NRC/DLPQ/LHFB NRC/NRR/PDS NRC/NRR/DARSP NRC/NRR/SELB NRC/NRR/SRXB NRC/NRR/DST NRC/NRR/DARSP NRC/NRR/DARSP NRC/NRR NRC/NRR NRC/RES NRC/RES/DE

#### Speaker

Thursday, November 29

OBOB	8:30	Introduction -Utility Steering Committee/EPRI	IF Water
open	0.30	indoduction -Culty Steering Committee/EFRI	J. Taylor T. Marston
	9:00	Introduction -NRC Overview	NRC
open	9:30	Process & Schedule for Passive Plants - Industry Needs and Expectations.	W. Sugnet
		Process & Schedule for Passive Plants - NRC Views, Plans and Constraints	NRC
open	10:15	Certification Issues (15) Overview	J. Trotter
		Break	************************************
closed	10:30	Certification Issues Severe Accident - Other	D. Leaver J. Trotter
	12:15	Lunch	***************************************
closed	1:15	PRA Insights for ALWR Passive Plant Utility Requirements Document	S. Lewis
closed	2:30	Passive Plant Systems Topical Discussion	G. Bockhold J. Trotter W. Sugnet All
	5:00	Adjourn	

Friday, November 30

	-	THE RESIDENCE OF THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF T	
closed	8:30	ALWR Issues - Containment Performance,	D. Leaver
		Source Term and Emergency Planning	
closed   10:3	10:30	ALWR Issues - MMIS	E. Rumble
	12:00	Lunch	The state of the s
closed	1:00	ALWR Issues - Thermal Hydraulics	W. Sugnet / W / GE
closed	1:45	Open Discussion	All
closed	2:45	Meeting Summary and Conclusions	NRC/USC
	3:00	Adjourn	